U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102120757 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Ivax Research, Inc. 4-1-02 Ivax Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4400 Biscayne Boulevard Limited Partnership General Partnership \_\_State:\_FL\_Zip:\_33137 Corporation-State Other \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Corporation-State\_Florida Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Other Execution Date: 10/15/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_\_ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 975,800 ✓ Yes No. Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa A. Pieroni, Esq. Internal Address: Kirschstein, Ottinger, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ ✓ Enclosed Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account CE 8. Deposit account number: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor Street Address: 11-1145 City: New York State: NY Zip:10017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ORDS 9. Signature. March 20, 2002 Lisa A. Pieroni Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 00000152 76019420

7/2002 TDIAZ1

FC:481 FC:482

40.00 DP 900.00 DP

## Additional Registration Nos.

618,557 738,162 1 797,445 874,407 875,794 922,016 1,055,895 1,115,491 1,521,505 1,550,679 1,578,499 1,596,019 1,629,759 1,655,205 1,635,158 1,668,194 1,688,709 1,810,426 1,818,347 1,879,095 1,914,059 1,933,392 1,958,755 2,051,567 2,080,248 2,172,406

> 2,223,037 2,327,546 2,451,159

## Additional Application Nos.

75/648,868 76/046,431 76/180,950 76/239,537 76/290,416 76/294,608



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on October 12, 2001, to Articles of Incorporation for IVAX LABORATORIES, INC. which changed its name to IVAX RESEARCH, INC., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is M34672.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Fifteenth day of October, 2001



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris Katherine Harris Secretary of State

FILED

01 OCT 12 PM 12: 49

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IVAX LABORATORIES, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The Articles of Incorporation of IVAX Laboratories, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), are hereby amended pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Statutes, as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

## ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is "IVAX Research, Inc."

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

This amendment was duly adopted by Written Consents of the Board of Directors and Sole Shareholder, respectively, of the Corporation, each executed as of October 11, 2001.

IVAX LABORATORIES, INC.

Neil Flanzraich.

President

Steven D. Rubin,

Secretary